

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002289 Date 14 May 2018

School Improvement

Request:

I would like to ask for the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1. How many school improvement officers did your authority employ in 2010/11? Information not held.
- How many local authority maintained schools were these officers responsible for at the start of that academic year?
 107
- 3. Please provide a breakdown of the numbers of the type of school: eg primary, secondary, special, pupil referral unit?

		2010/2011
Secondary		15
Primary	Junior	6
	JMI	62
	Infant	6
	Nursery	7
Special		7
PRU		4
	Total	107

- 4. What was the council budget for school improvement in 2010/11?
 The 2010-2011 Expenditure Budget for School Improvement was £1.28 million
- 5. What was the council budget for primary school improvement in 2010/11? As above. We do not differentiate the budget between primary and secondary schools
- What was the council budget for secondary school improvement in 2010/11?
 As above. We do not differentiate the budget between primary and secondary schools
- 7. How many school improvement officers did your authority employ in 2016/17? 5

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

8. How many local authority maintained schools were these officers responsible for in that academic year?
72

9. Please provide a breakdown of the numbers of type of school: primary, secondary, special, pupil referral unit?

		2016/2017
Secondary		5
Primary	Junior	5
	JMI	43
	Infant	5
	Nursery	7
Special		4
PRU		3
	Total	72

- 10. What was the school's budget for school improvement in 2016/17? We do not hold individual school's budget.
- 11. What was the school's budget for primary school improvement in 2016/17? N/A
- 12. What was the school's budget for secondary school improvement in 2016/17? N/A
- 13. Does the council run school improvement services as a traded service for schools?
 Yes

14. If so When did this start?

September 2015

- 15. How many schools does it provide a service to?112
- 16. What annual income did school improvement services bring in in 2016/17? £233,460